INCIDENCE BLOCK
SAWING SEQUENCE

T

BLANK FOR INCIDENCE
BLOCKS 5/8"—1" PINE-MAKE 2
{MAKE 3 FOR 3 BLADED HEAD)

l

CuT 3

CUT I-TILT BLADE 5°
CUTS 2 AND 3-BLADE AT
TO TABLE

~~~TEMPLATE FOR
| CUT _I-MAKE
; FROM SCRAP WOOD

REFERENCES
S 50
1
| r
J
BLADE ¢ lll 1
SAW FENCE— |
50 59
m ] ] 1 ¢
cow .= e — - cW
- 2" o] /2" te— BOTTOM VIEW
BALSA

CCW INCIDENCE
BLOCK

BLADE AIR FOIL
“EYE BALL" CLARK "Y" A<

3/16" 1. 0. WHEEL

COLLAR (TYP.)\%

:#:::."::“__ I
3/716" 1. D. |
TUBIN ,
BING SPACER | I - CW
l - YT T P ——
—= - — 3T :—‘:3 S
e e T T -—:-E ) - .
2 . == }
Bis —— =X
3/16" I. D, A A*—‘
BRASS TUBING SECT A-A
BEARING (TYP.) o CW INCIDENCE
i BLOCK

l TOP OF
l / MOUNT

2 BLADED HEADS

ADJUST "H" SO THAT LOWER
ROTOR BLADES CLEAR AFT
FUSELAGE AND EMPENNAGE

2 BLADE HEAD "

3/8"x1/2" % 12" MAPLE MOTOR MOUNT STOCK

T—sxe"r 2" -l I-3/8" ~—

%i ———F— bl T S
W 4" + 4" - 4" -
l 2 " -

4-40 MACHINE SCREW (TYP.)

} )
—— e T !
3/16" 1. D. SPACERS 4~40 SELF LOCKING NUT (TYP.) 31/2"
AS AN ALTERNATE USE
2 BLADE HEAD  4-40 BLIND NUT i
3/8"x1/2" MAPLE e —— o | r
90° MOTOR MOUNT STOO S r— FOR SAFETY, } $
B PIN EACH ARM / a"
SF WITH 1/8" /
. DOWEL |
6-32x2-3/8" - | |
SHAPE TO SUIT $ UPPER DISC , |
il OMITTED FOR |
N[ clamiTy / avz |
' ei , ‘ !
SPACE , / /
BASE PLATE 174" sQ \ ‘\ ' __—~ .
‘\ E - / ‘
— ;
: , _ ¢ 4
WING SADDLE TO FIT \ 3/16" 1.D. BRASS TUBING BEARING
BOTTOM G WING DOWELS
BALSA FILLER 'TO FIT 6D GUIDE PINS
|
FALCON 56 WING SADOLE p n/ A
WASHER AND —3.4 TRV —e— T o
6-32 SELF LOCKING NUT 3 = == ;—-;.-_I-f&— = :ﬁ =T
9 PLACES ) R e S T TR I —
S R L T S Al
w__ g {) Cblll-. A - qﬂ_,_
/4" SQ. SPRUCE OR 34! " PINE OR PLY = _ == -2 <
HARD BALSA ) |
be 4-1/2 -L 4-1/2" -
°LATE el 9" .1|
~ 3 BLADE ROTOR HEAD AND BUILDING JIG
C 3 (FRONT ARM OMITTED IN THIS VIEW)

3" x10-172"%x1/8" PLY

%
/al

\‘ = T— . ~ ) )
ADJUSTMENT SLOTS \ ~
\\ ' == _N \
A = 3 —

P/

/; e
/ _ 3/16 ¢ N e T

= T —3 :7) &Q 2'x7"x1/8" PLY
— —

178" PLY (TYP.)

~3/16" |. D. SPACER

3/16" 1. D. WHEEL COLLAR (TYP.)

‘NP

3/16" 1. D.
BRASS TUBING
BEARING (TYP.)

TOP OF MOUNT\ | ROTOR BLADES CLEAR AFT

] ADJUSTABLE
FxI1/8" PLY MOUNT COMPONENTS

\ o
"H" TOP PL -?.\
ADJUST "H" SO THAT LOWER

ey

—_F E:'Jz"xe“ PINE
3/16" DIA MUSIC WIRE ROTOR SHAFT —

APPROX 9-172" LONG. ADJUST LENGTH —\—K- —
TO SUIT YOUR INSTALLATION smcsa -

3 BLADED HEADS )

I FUSELAGE AND EMPENNAGE z ' ;_\3\
1" DN i |

NOTES:

I. ALTER DIMENSIONS OF MOUNTING ASSEMBLY AND
COMPONENTS TO SUIT YOUR INSTALLATION.

2. FILE SET SCREW FLATS ON ROTOR SHAFT
AT EACH WHEEL COLLAR LOCATION.

3. USE A FLAT WASHER UNDER EACH SCREW HEAD AND NUT,
4, STATICALLY BALANCE ROTORS.
S. ROTORS MUST SPIN FREELY.

i LT i
172"~ 2"%19"x1/4" PLY BLADE SHAPING JIG 19" LONG = . . . o3
&ﬁ T (\://__ - _ EYEBALL" CLARK-Y v _ <. % -=
T = ———— — T _..*;,:“__ T r—-— = | R
\ ) _— - —_— o —— (———— T .7 T LT T T L] |

"= === T'8LADE BLANKS T =  p—— —
N == T 14" k2t x18" BALSA ~ -~ ..° = r== R

A T T T T o T -~ - — - Ay
S == —— =7 - T o
-+ r — M ] u -— _— ey A |
S= S - _'/4 x1/2"x18" SPRUCE ———— —~ —— - _1“',
f [ :_—:4_;?'_:-\_;!/4"x|/2"x|8" BALSA ~ — — —— m—— -3

—o]|/2" e 2 > \DRILL TO CLEAR 4-40 SCREWS
2 PLACES — ON EACH END
] | |

N = e = == E=— = = = = 7
- } = ' 3 . s
) 1|.___ . i
—— = e —

0.35—0.45 POWERED SPORT AUTOGYRO
2 OR 3 BLADED DUAL ROTORS
37" —38" DIAMETER ROTOR DISC

® RCW ALL COMMERCIAL RIGHTS RESERVED

GYROFALCON

lggimt’-g‘ﬁ" wm. L. LEHN[ INKED BY | IMPERIAL
0 l 2 3 4 S 6

PLAN NO. 100l



	11

